MINIDOKA, CASSIA, JEROME AND LINCOLN COUNTIES, 

STATE OF IDAHO
NOVEMBER 2, 2021

QUESTION: Shall the Board of Trustees of Joint School District No. 331, Minidoka,
Cassia, Jerome and Lincoln Counties, State of Idaho, be authorized and empowered to
levy a Supplemental Levy in the amount of Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand
Dollars ($2,250,000) each year for two (2) years, commencing with the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2024, for the purpose of paying all lawful
expenses of maintaining and operating schools of the District; all as provided in the
Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on August 16, 2021?